College of Arts & Sciences

College of Business

College of Education

School of Nursing

8/2/2006

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Asian

Black

12

Clarion University
Instructional Faculty by Department, Race, and Gender
Fall 2005

Native
American Hispanic White

o O

w

162
26
72
14

274

Female

68
6
52
14
140

Male

110
29
25

0

164

Total

178
35
77
14

304

instr faculty race_total.xls



	Sheet1

