

**Clarion University**  
**Instructional Faculty by Department, Race, and Gender**  
**Fall 2005**

	Asian	Black	Native			Female	Male	Total
			American	Hispanic	White			
College of Arts & Sciences	5	8	0	3	162	68	110	178
College of Business	4	1	1	3	26	6	29	35
College of Education	1	3	0	1	72	52	25	77
School of Nursing	0	0	0	0	14	14	0	14
TOTAL UNIVERSITY	10	12	1	7	274	140	164	304